
ALLERGEN INFORMATION
Introduction

The purpose of this Allergen Information is to help you choose menu items within our restaurants, if you or someone you care for has:

•	 A food allergy or food intolerance

•	 Coeliac disease

This pack provides allergen information for each of our products. Please ensure your read the guidelines carefully.

This pack highlights the following fourteen major allergens declarable by law which are present in our food:

•	 Cereals containing Gluten - Wheat, Rye, Barley, Oats, Spelt, Karmut
•	 Crustaceans
•	 Egg
•	 Fish
•	 Lupin
•	 Milk
•	 Molluscs

•	 Nuts - Almonds, Hazelnut, Walnut, Cashew, Pecan Nut, Brazil Nut, 
Pistachio Nut, Macadamia Nut and Queensland Nut

•	 Peanut
•	 Soya (excludes Fully Refined Soya Bean Oil)
•	 Sesame
•	 Celery and Celeraic
•	 Mustard
•	 Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites (levels greater than 10ppm)

A L L E R G E N SA L L E R G E N S V E G E TA R I A N  &  V E G A N  F O O DV E G E TA R I A N  &  V E G A N  F O O D
If you have an allergy, head to the till to order and please speak to the manager on duty, so 

that extra precautions can be taken during preparation
Although our restaurants aren’t vegetarian, our kitchens aim to keep non-meat products 

separate from meat products - but we cannot guarantee it. Please speak to the manager for 
more information on how your meal will be prepared. 

Plant-based and vegetarian products are cooked on the same equipment as ingredients 
derived from animal origin. 

Where we make a dietary claim regarding any menu items that are suitable for those 
following a plant-based diet, please be aware that this is applicable to the recipe only and 

cannot be used solely as assurance that there is no risk of cross-contamination with allergenic 
ingredients such as milk

We declare allergens thgat are intentionally added to product, and where our suppliers have 
indicated possible cross contamination risks, we declare these too. 

Our food and drink and however, prepared in a busy kitchen where allergens are also present, 
and equipment is shared.

The following allergens are handled in out kitchens - milk, cereals containing gluten, egg, 
mustard, soybeans, fish, sulphites, celery and nuts and we cannot guarantee the product is free 

from these additional allergens due to possible cross-contamination

C o n t a i n sC o n t a i n s
Allergens are present within the product

M a y  C o n t a i n sM a y  C o n t a i n s
Traces of allergen may be present 
from our supplier or kitchen pro-

cesses and cannot be removed from 
the product



Additional Allergen Information

We produce our food in kitchens where allergens are handled by our people, and where equipment and utensils are used for multiple menu items, 
including those containing allergens. While we try to keep things separate, we cannot guarantee any item is allergen free, even after ingredients have been 
removed on request. 

Please note:
•	 Our pasta dishes are prepared using the same pans and we cannot guarantee our products do not contain traces of milk, gluten or soya, including 

where a request has been made to remove an allergen from an order.
•	 Our pizzas are made in an area which contains large amounts of flour, which contains gluten (wheat) and may contain barley. We hand-toss our pizzas 

and therefore, flour becomes airbourne. For this reason, we cannot guarantee our products do not contain gluten (wheat & barley). 
•	 Delivery orders: we cannot guarantee your meal will not come into contact with other allergens during delivery. Couriers may transport other Napoli 

order’s or orders from other businesses at the same time as your Napoli order. 
•	 Please note that our menu descriptions do not include all ingredients or allergens. Even if you have chosen the item previously, please make sure 

that you check the Allergen Information each time you visit and always inform your server of your allergy, intolerance or dietary requirements when 
ordering. Our teams cannot recommend or tell you what is suitable for you to eat or drink. 

Nuts and Cross Contamination Statement

We produce our food in a kitchen (area) where allergens are handled and while we try to keep things separate we cannot guarantee any items is allergen 
free. 

There are no nuts in the products listed in this pack. Our suppliers take steps to try and stop nuts or nut traces accidentally getting into ingredients before 
the food is served to you, but we cannot guarantee that our food is completely nut free. 

If we can help by providing further information on any of our products, please let us know and we will try to assist you.

Information correct at time of print, December 2025.

Some menu items may not be available in all restaurants; test products, test formulations or regional items have not been 
included. This listing is updated regularly in an attempt to reflect the current status of our products and may vary from other 
printed materials in the restaurant. All information in this booklet is subject to change without notice. 
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PASTA
Tomato & Basil Pasta * P

Wheat * * * P P

Arrabbiata Pasta * P
Wheat * * * P P

Pomodoro Pasta * P
Wheat * * * P P

Tomato & Mascarpone 
Pasta

P P
Wheat * * * P

Creamy Cajun Pasta P P
Wheat * * * P

Tomato & Pepperoni 
Pasta * P

Wheat * * *

Bolognese Pasta * P
Wheat * * *

Carbonara Pasta P P
Wheat * * *

Chicken Arrabbiata 
Pasta * P

Wheat * * *

Creamy Cajun Chicken 
Pasta

P P
Wheat * * *

Rigatoni P
Wheat * * * P P

Conchiglie P
Wheat * * * P P

Add Chicken * * * * *
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Add Pepperoni * * * * *

Add Peppers * * * * * P P

Add Red Onion * * * * * P P

Add Roquitos * * * * * P P

Parmesan
P P

N.B. not actual 
Parmesan. Cheese is a 
vegetarian hard cheese

Mozzarella P * * P

SLICES & WHOLE PIZZAS (12”, 14” & 16”)
Easy Cheesy

P *
P

Wheat

Barley

* * * * P

Pepperoni Pepperoni
P *

P
Wheat

Barley

* * * *

Eat Fresh
P *

P
Wheat

Barley

* * * * P

Honey Bunch
P *

P
Wheat

Barley

* * * * P
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Porky Pineapple
P *

P
Wheat

Barley

* * * *

Fun Guy
P *

P
Wheat

Barley

* * * * P

Wise Guy
P *

P
Wheat

Barley

* * * *

New Porker
P *

P
Wheat

Barley

* * * *

Sweet Chick
P *

P
Wheat

Barley

* P * *

Smokey Chick
P *

P
Wheat

Barley

* P * *

Whole Garlic Bread
P *

P
Wheat

Barley

* * * * P

SIDES
Fries P P

Spicy Fries P P
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Cheesy Garlic Bread
P *

P
Wheat

Barley

* * * * P

Coleslaw P P

Mac & Cheese
P

P
Wheat 
Barley

* * * * P

Fresh Side Salad P P

Vinaigrette * P P P

DIPS
Barbecue Dip P P

Sweet Chilli Dip P P

Garlic Mayonnaise Dip P P

Sour Cream & Chives 
Dip

P P P

Chilli Sauce Dip P P

Peri Peri Mayonnaise 
Dip

P P P

Peri Peri Dip P P

COLD DRINKS
Pepsi P P

Diet Pepsi P P
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Pepsi Max P P

Vimto P
Barley

* ¹
P P

¹ Kamut, Oats, Rye, Spelt 
& Wheat

Sunkist Lemon & Lime P P

Sunkist Orange P P

Still Water P P

Juiceburst Orange P P

Juiceburst Apple P P

Fruit Shoot - Orange P P

Fruit Shoot - Apple & 
Blackcurrant

P P

Fruit Shoot - Summer 
Fruits

P P

San Pellegrino - 
Orange

P P

San Pellegrino - 
Grapefruit

P P

San Pellegrino - Lemon P P

San Pellegrino - Blood 
Orange

P P

San Pellegrino - Lemon 
& Mint

P P
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San Pellegrino - 
Pomegranate & 
Orange

P P

J2O - Apple & Mango P P

J2O - Apple & 
Raspberry

P P

J2O - Orange & 
Passionfruit

P P

DESSERTS
Cannoli - Chocolate 
Hazelnut P P

Wheat

P
Hazelnut

*Pistachio

P

Cannoli - Lemon
P P

Wheat
*Pistachio

Hazelnut
P

Cannoli - Pistachio
P P

Wheat

P
Pistachio

*Hazelnut

P

Tiramisu

P P
Wheat

P * *

*Almonds, Brazil nuts, 
Cashew Nut, Hazelnut, 
Macadamia/Queensland 
Nut, Pecan Nut, 
Pistachio, Walnut


